United State Senator
Simeon D. Fess
Vic Donahey
W.C. Sandberg

United States Congressman (At-Large)

Two to be Elected
George H. Bender
L.L. Marshall
Charles V. Truax
Stephen M. Young
Benjamin Atkins
John Marshall

United States Congressman

L.T. Marshall
C.W. Rich
Governor

Clarence J. Brown
Martin L. Davey
1.0. Ford

Lieutenant Governor
Paul M. Herbert
Harold G. Mosier
Janie Langston

Secretary of State
George C. Braden
George S. Myers
Robert Sivert

Treasurer of State
Harry S. Day
Joseph T. Ferguson
William Patterson

Attorney General
John W. Bricker
Herbert S. Duffy
Yetta Land

General Election
November 6, 1934

Republican
Democrat
Communist

Republican
Republican
Democrat
Democrat
Communist
Communist

Republican
Democrat

Republican
Democrat
Communist

Republican
Democrat
Communist

Republican
Democrat
Communist

Republican
Democrat
Communist

Republican
Democrat
Communist

4,398
4,344

4,623
4,558
3,568
3,237

4,793

3,133

5,392
3,454

4,975
3,262

4,839
3,372

5,138
3,141

5,136
3,100



Supreme Court Judge (Full Term)

Two to be Elected
Arthur H. Day
Frank W. Geiger

N. Craig McBride
Charles B. Zimmerman

Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan

Judge of the Supreme Court (Unexpired Term)

Howard L. Bevis
Roy H. Williams

Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan

Judge of the Supreme Court (Unexpired Term)

Two to be Elected
W.F. Garver
William L. Hart
Willis H. Liggett

R.M. Winegardner

Court of Appeals Judge
Phil M. Crow

State Senator
G.W. Grant
John P. Bower

State Representative
Floyd Kerns
J. Oliver Eddy

County Commissioner
W.D. Harmon
J.F. Reeley

County Auditor
Frank E. Smith
Morey Liggett

Prosecuting Attorney
Clifton L. Caryl

Clerk of Courts
Beryl Morris
J.R. Rinehart

Sheriff

Charles L. Spitler

William Rausch

County Recorder
Sewell Watts
Ruth Barr

Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan
Non-Partisan

Non-Partisan

Republican
Democrat

Republican
Democrat

Republican
Democrat

Republican
Democrat

Republican

Republican
Democrat

Republican
Democrat

Republican
Democrat

4,082
3,374
1,449
3,108

2,056
3,539

1,948
3,034
4,372
1,859

4,037

4,951
3,193

5,113
3,563

4,652
3,796

4,708
3,894

5,761

5,072
3,347

3,939
4,855

4,797
3,749



County Treasurer

E.A. Holycross Republican

Pearl Tossey Democrat
County Coroner

James M. Foster Republican

4,270
4,388

5,586

Local Issue - Proposed Increase in Tax Rate for Street Lights and Fire Protection - Milford Center

Village
Yes
No

Local Issue - Proposed Increase in Tax Rate for Current Expenses -

Yes
No

Local Issue - Proposed Increase in Tax Rate for Current Expenses -

District
Yes
No

Local Issue - Proposed Increase in Tax Rate for Current Expenses -

Yes
No

Local Issue - Proposed Increase in Tax Rate for Current Expenses -

Yes
No

Local Issue - Proposed Increase in Tax Rate for Current Expenses -

Yes
No

Local Issue - Proposed Increase in Tax Rate for Current Expenses -

Yes
No

Local Issue - Proposed Increase in Tax Rate for Current Expenses -

Yes
No

Local Issue - Proposed Increase in Tax Rate for Current Expenses -

District
Yes
No

130
126

Allen Township School District
54
165

Claibourne Township School

108
206

Dover Township School District
42
232

Jackson Township School District
97
150

Jerome Special School District
134
83

Leesburg School District
84
110

Liberty Township School District
58
187

Magnetic Springs Village School

69
142



Local Issue - Proposed Increase in Tax Rate for Current Expenses - Richwood Village School District
Yes 336
No 327

Local Issue - Proposed Increase in Tax Rate for Current Expenses - Union School District
Yes 215
No 339

Local Issue - Proposed Increase in Tax Rate for Current Expenses - York Township School District
Yes 178
No 225

Local Issue - Proposed Centralization - Jerome Special School District
Yes 145
No 53

Local Issue - Proposed Centralization - Magnetic Springs School District
Yes 158
No 57

Constitutional Amendment - Motor Vehicle License Tax
Yes 2,836
No 4,284

Constitutional Amendment - Motor Vehicle Fuel Excise Tax
Yes 2,540
No 4,225

Total Votes 9,029



