General Election November 6, 1934

United State Senator				
Simeon D. Fess	Republican	4,398		
Vic Donahey	Democrat	4,344		
W.C. Sandberg	Communist	0		
United States Congressman (At-Large)			
Two to be Elected				
George H. Bender	Republican	4,623		
L.L. Marshall	Republican	4,558		
Charles V. Truax	Democrat	3,568		
Stephen M. Young	Democrat	3,237		
Benjamin Atkins	Communist	1		
John Marshall	Communist	1		
United States Congressman				
L.T. Marshall	Republican	4,793		
C.W. Rich	Democrat	3,133		
Governor				
Clarence J. Brown	Republican	5,392		
Martin L. Davey	Democrat	3,454		
I.O. Ford	Communist	1		
Lieutenant Governor				
Paul M. Herbert	Republican	4,975		
Harold G. Mosier	Democrat	3,262		
Janie Langston	Communist	0		
Secretary of State				
George C. Braden	Republican	4,839		
George S. Myers	Democrat	3,372		
Robert Sivert	Communist	0		
Treasurer of State				
Harry S. Day	Republican	5,138		
Joseph T. Ferguson	Democrat	3,141		
William Patterson	Communist	1		
Attorney General				
John W. Bricker	Republican	5,136		
Herbert S. Duffy	Democrat	3,100		
Yetta Land	Communist	1		

Supreme Court Judge (Full Term) Two to be Elected			
Arthur H. Day	Non-Partisan	4,082	
Frank W. Geiger	Non-Partisan	3,374	
N. Craig McBride	Non-Partisan	1,449	
Charles B. Zimmerman	Non-Partisan	3,108	
G.13.1.00 2.1 <u>2</u> .1.1.1.10.1.1		3,200	
Judge of the Supreme Court (Unexp		2.056	
Howard L. Bevis	Non-Partisan	2,056	
Roy H. Williams	Non-Partisan	3,539	
Judge of the Supreme Court (Unexp	pired Term)		
W.F. Garver	Non-Partisan	1,948	
William L. Hart	Non-Partisan	3,034	
Willis H. Liggett	Non-Partisan	4,372	
R.M. Winegardner	Non-Partisan	1,859	
William Willegardiner	Non Fartisan	1,033	
Court of Appeals Judge			
Phil M. Crow	Non-Partisan	4,037	
State Senator			
G.W. Grant	Republican	4,951	
John P. Bower	Democrat	3,193	
Challe Barrana shall a			
State Representative	Daniel linear	F 443	
Floyd Kerns	Republican	5,113	
J. Oliver Eddy	Democrat	3,563	
County Commissioner			
W.D. Harmon	Republican	4,652	
J.F. Reeley	Democrat	3,796	
,		-,	
County Auditor			
Frank E. Smith	Republican	4,708	
Morey Liggett	Democrat	3,894	
Prosecuting Attorney	D 11	5.764	
Clifton L. Caryl	Republican	5,761	
Clerk of Courts			
Beryl Morris	Republican	5,072	
J.R. Rinehart	Democrat	3,347	
3.11. IMICHAIC	Democrat	3,547	
Sheriff			
Charles L. Spitler	Republican	3,939	
William Rausch	Democrat	4,855	
County Recorder			
Sewell Watts	Republican	4,797	
Ruth Barr	Democrat	3,749	

County	<i>r</i> Treasurer			
,	E.A. Holycross	Republican	4,270	
	Pearl Tossey	Democrat	4,388	
County	Coroner James M. Foster	Donublican	F F96	
	James W. Foster	Republican	5,586	
Local Is Village	·	ax Rate for Street Lights and Fi	re Protection - Milford Center	
	Yes		130	
	No		126	
Local Is	•	ax Rate for Current Expenses -	Allen Township School District	
	Yes No		54 165	
	NO		165	
Local Is	•	ax Rate for Current Expenses -	Claibourne Township School	
	Yes		108	
	No		206	
Local Is	ssue - Proposed Increase in Ta	ax Rate for Current Expenses -	Dover Township School District	
	Yes		42	
	No		232	
Local Issue - Proposed Increase in Tax Rate for Current Expenses - Jackson Township School District				
	Yes		97	
	No		150	
Local Is	ssue - Proposed Increase in Ta	ax Rate for Current Expenses -	Jerome Special School District	
	Yes		134	
	No		83	
Local Issue - Proposed Increase in Tax Rate for Current Expenses - Leesburg School District				
	Yes		84	
	No		110	
Local Issue - Proposed Increase in Tax Rate for Current Expenses - Liberty Township School District Yes 58				
	No		187	
			10,	
Local Issue - Proposed Increase in Tax Rate for Current Expenses - Magnetic Springs Village School District				
	Yes		69	
	No		142	

Local Issue - Proposed Increase in Tax Rate for Current Expenses - Yes No	Richwood Village School District 336 327			
Local Issue - Proposed Increase in Tax Rate for Current Expenses - Union School District				
Yes	215			
No	339			
Local Issue - Proposed Increase in Tax Rate for Current Expenses - York Township School District				
Yes	178			
No	225			
Local Issue - Proposed Centralization - Jerome Special School District				
Yes	145			
No	53			
Local Issue - Proposed Centralization - Magnetic Springs School District				
Yes	158			
No	57			
Constitutional Amendment - Motor Vehicle License Tax				
Yes	2,836			
No	4,284			
Constitutional Amendment - Motor Vehicle Fuel Excise Tax				
Yes	2,540			
No	4,225			

Total Votes 9,029